06-29-1999

	1 189/21 118			
~	To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trade		l documents or copy thereof.	
<u>_</u> ري		101079234		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Ś	James W. Parkinson	Name: CQ Inc.		
~	Glenn A. Shirey Thomas DiMuzio	Internal Address:		
~ Ö Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:Yes X	No		
Q 3.	Nature of conveyance:			
Q		Street Address: 16	0 Quality Center	
Σ	X Assignment Merger			
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Homer Cit	y State: PA ZIP: 15748	
	Security Agreement	Grey. Homor ore	June 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 1	
	Other		v	
Ex	ecution Date: June 8, 1999	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached:Yes X_No	
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
₹•	If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion the evenution data of th	ne application is: June 14, 1999	
		i .	le appricacion is:	
	A. Patent Application No(s).09/330997	B. Patent No(s).	٤ 📜	
	•		45.	
_			S S S	
			200	
06/8	4/1999 PALLEN 00000116 09330997	 attached? <u>Y</u> es <u>X</u> No		
02 <u>F</u>	C:531 40,00 OP	actached:iesNO	<u> </u>	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be warted:	6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: James L. Bean		40.00	
	Internal Address: KERKAM, STOWELL, KONDRACKI & CLARKE, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)	
		X Enclosed		
		Authorized to	he channed to democit account	
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 5203 LEESBURG PIKE	8. Deposit Account Numb	er:	
	TWO SKYLINE PLACE, SUITE 600	11	-0610	
	City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22041-3401	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
		(Account approace copy of	tino pago (, pa, mg b, aspesite assessio)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
_				
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.	formation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of	
		150		
	James L. Bean	m //)~	June 14, 1999	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D. C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid by CQ Inc. (hereinafter assignee), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office at 160 Quality Center, Homer City, Pennsylvania 15748, and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below-named inventors, have sold, assigned, and conveyed and do hereby sell, assign, and convey unto the assignee our entire rights, title, and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled IMPROVED FUEL PELLET AND METHOD FOR ITS PRODUCTION as described in an application of Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith;
- (2) in and to a U.S. patent application on that invention, in and to all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States (including divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including extension and reissues, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (3) in and to all applications for patents on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.

We hereby covenant and agree that we will, upon request of assignee, its successors, or assigns, and without further consideration:

I. execute any and all papers deemed necessary by said assignee, its successor and assigns, to fulfill the intent and purpose of this agreement, and

> PATENT REEL: 010049 FRAME: 0925

II. provide the assignee, its successors or assigns, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or said application and will testify as to the same in any judicial or other proceeding related thereto;

it being understood that any expense incident to such activities shall be paid by said assignee, its successors or assigns and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States, and each of them, to the said assignee, its successors or assigns, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest herein.

Date: _6-8-1999

James W. Parkinson

Inventor

Date: _6-8-99

Glenn A. Shirey

Inventor

Date: 6-8-99

Thomas DiMuzio

Inventor